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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 20
R.9 Chapter 95/3
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
9503 TRICYCLES, SCOOTERS, PEDAL CARS AND
SIMILAR WHEELED TOYS; DOLLS' CARRIAGES;
DOLLS; OTHER TOYS; REDUCED-SIZE
(“SCALE”) MODELS AND SIMILAR
RECREATIONAL MODELS, WORKING OR NOT;
PUZZLES OF ALL KINDS:
9503.00.10 - --Wheeled toys designed to be ridden by children (for 5%
example, tricycles, scooters and pedal cars) and
similar wheeled toys; dolls’ carriages
10 No Tricycles
11 No Scooters
09 No Other
9503.00.20 - - - Dolls representing only human beings, including 5%
parts and accessories for those dolls CA:Free
14 No Dolls, whether or not dressed
23 Parts and accessories
9503.00.30 - --Toys representing animals or non-human creatures 5%
17 No Stuffed
18 No Other
9503.00.40 - --Goods, as follows: Free
(a) toy musical instruments and apparatus;
(b) books
19 No Toy musical instruments and apparatus
30 No Books
9503.00.50 21 No - - - Puzzles, other than books 5%
9503.00.60 - --Goods, as follows: Free
(a) electric trains, including tracks, signals and
other accessories therefor;
(b) reduced-size (“scale”’) model assembly Kits,
whether or not working models
23 Electric trains, including tracks, signals and other
accessories therefor
24 No Reduced-size (scale) model assembly kits, whether
or not working models, excluding 9503.00.60.23
9503.00.70 - - - Other goods, as follows: 5%
(a) construction sets and constructional toys;
(b) toys put up in sets or outfits
Construction sets and constructional toys:
25 No .Of plastics
27 No .Other
70 No Toys, put up in sets or outfits
9503.00.80 29 No  ---Other toys and models, incorporating a motor Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.

% % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 20
Chapter 95/4
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
9503.00.9 - --Other:
9503.00.91 34 No  ----Of metal 5%
CA:Free
9503.00.99 - --- Other 5%
32 No Battery operated
33 Mechanically operated
Other:
40 No .Latex balloons
41 .Other
9504 VIDEO GAME CONSOLES AND MACHINES,
ARTICLES FOR FUNFAIR, TABLE OR PARLOUR
GAMES, INCLUDING PINTABLES, BILLIARDS,
SPECIAL TABLES FOR CASINO GAMES AND
AUTOMATIC BOWLING ALLEY EQUIPMENT:
9504.20.00 02 - Articles and accessories for billiards of all kinds 5%
9504.30.00 - Other games, operated by coins, banknotes, bank 5%
cards, tokens or by any other means of payment,
other than automatic bowling alley equipment
Gaming machines, offering prizes or the like:
72 No .Poker machines
73 No .Other gaming machines
74 .Parts
Gaming machines, not offering prizes or the like:
75 No Arcade games
71 No .Other
79 Parts
9504.40.00 08 - Playing cards 5%
9504.50 - Video game consoles and machines, other than those
of 9504.30.00:
9504.50.10 81 No  ---Video games of a kind used with a television Free
receiver
9504.50.90 82 No - - - Other 5%

Subheading 9504.10.00 repealed.

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% Operative 1/1/12
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 20
R.8 Chapter 95/5
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
9504.90 - Other:
9504.90.10 34 No ---Books Free
9504.90.90 - -- Other 5%
Games:
83 No .Board
84 No .Electronic and battery operated
85 No .Other
86 .Parts and accessories
87 No Other
9505 FESTIVE, CARNIVAL OR OTHER
ENTERTAINMENT ARTICLES, INCLUDING
CONJURING TRICKS AND NOVELTY JOKES:
9505.10.00 48 - Articles for Christmas festivities 5%
CA:Free
9505.90.00 14 - Other 5%
CA:Free
9506 ARTICLES AND EQUIPMENT FOR GENERAL
PHYSICAL EXERCISE, GYMNASTICS,
ATHLETICS, OTHER SPORTS (INCLUDING
TABLE-TENNIS) OR OUTDOOR GAMES, NOT
SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED ELSEWHERE IN THIS
CHAPTER; SWIMMING POOLS AND PADDLING
POOLS:
9506.1 - Snow-skis and other snow-ski equipment:
9506.11.00 15 Pr - -SKkis Free
9506.12.00 16  No  --Ski-fastenings (ski-bindings) Free
9506.19.00 17 - - Other 5%
9506.2 - Water-skis, surf-boards, sailboards and other water-
sport equipment:
9506.21.00 21 - -Sailboards 5%
9506.29.00 - -Other 5%
20 No Surf-boards, bellyboards and the like, other than
kickboards or inflatable rubber mats
49 Other

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 20
Chapter 95/6
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
9506.3 - Golf clubs and other golf equipment:
9506.31.00 - - Clubs, complete 5%
Of match quality:
24 No drons
25 No .Woods
26 No Other
9506.32.00 27  No  --Balls 5%
9506.39.00 - - Other 5%
50 No Golf equipment, NSA, including unfinished golf
clubs
Parts:
46 No .Shafts for golf clubs
.Heads for golf clubs:
41 No ..Forirons
42 No ..Forwoods
43 No ..Other
47 .Other
9506.40.00 33 - Articles and equipment for table-tennis 5%
9506.5 - Tennis, badminton or similar rackets, whether or not
strung:
9506.51.00 - - Lawn-tennis rackets, whether or not strung Free
41 No Rackets (racquets), whether or not strung
42 Parts and accessories
9506.59.00 04 No  --Other Free
9506.6 - Balls, other than golf balls and table-tennis balls:
9506.61.00 04 No  --Lawn-tennis balls Free
9506.62.00 29 No  --Inflatable 5%
9506.69.00 30 No  --Other 5%
9506.70.00 11 Pr - Ice skates and roller skates, including skating boots 5%
with skates attached CA:Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 20
(Chapter 96 follows) R4 Chapter 95/7
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
9506.9 - Other:
9506.91.00 31 . - - Articles and equipment for general physical exercise, 5%
gymnastics or athletics CA:Free
9506.99 - - Other:
9506.99.10 26 . - - - Children's playground equipment 5%
CA:Free
9506.99.90 - --Other 5%
16 No Regulation cricket bats
32 . Other
9507 FISHING RODS, FISH-HOOKS AND OTHER LINE
FISHING TACKLE; FISH LANDING NETS,
BUTTERFLY NETS AND SIMILAR NETS; DECOY
"BIRDS" (OTHER THAN THOSE OF 9208 OR
9705.00.00) AND SIMILAR HUNTING OR
SHOOTING REQUISITES:
9507.10.00 21 No  -Fishing rods 5%
9507.20.00 22 No - Fish-hooks, whether or not snelled Free
9507.30.00 23 No  -Fishing reels 5%
9507.90.00 24 . - Other 5%
9508 ROUNDABOUTS, SWINGS, SHOOTING
GALLERIES AND OTHER FAIRGROUND
AMUSEMENTS; TRAVELLING CIRCUSES AND
TRAVELLING MENAGERIES; TRAVELLING
THEATRES:
9508.10.00 92 . - Travelling circuses and travelling menageries 5%
9508.90.00 93 . - Other 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 111112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



